

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11333/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in CMWP No. 26553/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD. U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11500 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 11503 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5266 of 2006

(For c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Bharati Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

in SLP CC 5266

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv. for

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..../2006 CC 5266.

Issue notice.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent in SLP(C)...../2006 CC No.

5266 and seeks time to file reply. Notice of service in SLP(C)..../2006 CC No. 5266 is waived.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

To be taken up along with SLP(C) No. 10074/2006 & batch.

Meanwhile, subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master