

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10074/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in CMWP No. 46605/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD., U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10260 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 10371 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10385 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10611 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10612 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10614 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10617 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10827 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11333 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11500 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11503 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12307 of 2006 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 544 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pankej Singh,Adv. ..2/-
- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the sole Respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 12307/2006 and 544/2007. The sole respondent in the remaining

matters have appeared. They may file their Counter Affidavit,
if any within four weeks.
List the matter on 8.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG